
State Beach Program Contacts
 
 

State Name Agency Telephone email
AK Rebecca 

Smith
Alaska Department 
of Environmental 
Conservation

(907) 465-5134 rebecca_smith@dec.state.ak.us

AL Suzi Farr Alabama 
Department of 
Environmental 
Management

(251) 450-3400 sfarr@adem.state.al.us

AS Elena Paselio American Samoa 
Environmental 
Protection Agency

01-684-633-2304 amsamepa@yahoo.com

CA Robin McCrawCalifornia State 
Water Resources 
Control Board

(916) 341-5557 rmccraw@swrcb.ca.gov

CT Jon Dinneen Connecticut 
Department of 
Public Health

(860) 509-7305 jon.dinneen@po.state.ct.us

DE Jack Pingree Delaware 
Department of 
Natural Resources 
and
Environmental 
Control

(302) 739-4590 jpingree@state.de.us

FL David Polk Florida Department 
of Health
Bureau of Water 
Programs

(850) 245-4444 David_Polk@doh.state.fl.us
 

FL Bart Bibler Florida Department 
of Health
Bureau of Water 
Programs

(850) 245-4240 bart_bibler@doh.state.fl.us

GA Elizabeth 
Cheney

Georgia 
Department of 
Natural Resources
Coastal Resources 
Division

(912) 264-7218 Elizabeth_Cheney@coastal.dnr.state.ga.us
 

GU Jesse Cruz Guam 
Environmental 
Protection Agency

(671) 475-1658 jtcruz@guamepa.govguam.net

HI Dennis Lau Hawaii Department 
of Health

(808) 586-4309 dlau@eha.health.state.hi.us

HI Dale Mikami Hawaii Department 
of Health

(808) 586-4309 cmikami@eha.health.state.hi.us

IL John Reilly Illinois Department 
of Public Health

(217) 782-5830 JREILLY@idph.state.il.us
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IN Alex
da Silva
 

Indiana 
Department of 
Environmental 
Management

(219) 757-0283 adasilva@dem.state.in.us
 

LA Bruce 
Champion

Louisiana 
Department of 
Health and 
Hospitals

(225) 763-3571 bchampion@dhh.la.gov

LA Stephen 
Locke

Louisiana 
Department of 
Health and 
Hospitals
 

(225) 763-3571 slocke@dhh.la.gov

MA Tom Hinchliffe Massachusetts 
Department of 
Public Health

(617) 624-5757 Tom.Hinchliffe@state.ma.us

MD John Backus Maryland Dept of 
Environment, Tech 
& Reg Services

(410) 537-3906 jbackus@mde.state.md.us

ME Esperanza 
Stancioff

Univ. of Maine 
Cooperative 
Extension and Sea 
Grant

(207) 832-0343 esp@umext.maine.edu

MI Shannon 
Briggs

Michigan 
Department of 
Environmental 
Quality
Environmental 
Science and 
Services Division

(517) 335-1214 briggssl@michigan.gov

MN Heidi Bauman Minnesota Pollution 
Control Agency

(218) 723-4953 heidi.bauman@pca.state.mn.us

MP Fran Castro CNMI Department 
of Environmental 
Quality

(670) 664-8500 fran.castro@saipan.com

MS Lloyd Sharp Mississippi 
Department of 
Environmental 
Quality
Water Quality 
Assessment Branch

(228) 432-1056 ext. 
107

Lloyd.Sharp@deq.state.ms.us
 
 

NC J.D. Potts North Carolina 
Shellfish Sanitation 
Section

(252) 726-6827 j.d.potts@ncmail.net

 
NH

Jody Connor New Hampshire 
Department of 
Environmental 
Services

(603) 271-3503 jconnor@des.state.nh.us
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NJ Virginia Loftin New Jersey 
Department of 
Environmental 
Protection
Division of 
Watershed 
Management

(609) 984-6888 Virginia.Loftin@dep.state.nj.us

NY Eileen Franko New York State 
Department of 
Health
Bureau of 
Community 
Environmental 
Health and Food
Protection
 

(518) 402-7600 emf03@health.state.ny.us

OH Steve Binns Ohio Department of 
Health
Beach Monitoring 
Program

(614) 466-1390 sbinns@gw.odh.state.oh.us

OR Cindy Gaines Oregon 
Department of 
Human Services
Office of Public 
Health Systems

(503) 731-4012 cynthia.k.gaines@state.or.us
 

PA Doug Range Erie County 
Department of 
Health

(814) 451-6743 drange@ecdh.org

PR Ruben 
Gonzalez

Puerto Rico 
Environmental 
Quality Board
Water Quality Area

(787) 767-8181 ext. 
2539

jcaagua@prtc.net

RI Dave Burnett Rhode Island 
Department of 
Health

(401) 222-7727 davidb@doh.state.ri.us

SC Shannon 
Berry

South Carolina 
Dept. of Health & 
Env. Control
Bureau of Water

(803) 896-8949 berrysk@dhec.sc.gov

TX Blake Traudt Texas General 
Land Office

(512) 475-1745 Blake.Traudt@GLO.STATE.TX.US

VA Michele Monti Virginia 
Department of 
Health

(804) 864-8141 michele.monti@vdh.virginia.gov

VA Marshall D. 
Brooks

Virginia 
Department of 
Health

(804) 864-8141 marchalld.brooks@vdh.virginia.gov
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VI Leah Motta VI Department of 
Planning and 
Natural Resources
Water Pollution 
Control Program

(340) 773-1082 leahmotta@hotmail.com

WA Lynn 
Schneider

Washington State 
Department of 
Ecology

(360) 407-6543 lysc461@ecy.wa.gov

WI Toni Glymph Wisconsin 
Department of 
Natural Resources

 glympt@dnr.state.wi.us
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